Attachment 1

2026 CITY OF DULUTH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM
FUND 262, AGENCY 020, OBJECT 5434 PROJECT CD26CD

PROJECT ACTIVITY AMOUNT VENDOR/PROJECT

HOUSING PROJECTS

HOUS TBD $ 202,350 City of Duluth-Affordable Housing Site
Preparation
HOUS TBD $ 95,000 WLS Habitat for Humanity -Smithville

Affordable Home Ownership

HOUS 6915 $ 209,000 One Roof Community Housing-
Community Land Trust: Acquisition

HOUS 9378 $ 85,500 Family Rise Together-Park Place Duluth

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS

ECDV 2264 $ 24,000 Entrepreneur Fund- Growing
Neighborhood Businesses

ECDV 9378 $ 30,000 Family Rise Together- CM Solutions
Culinary Entrepreneurship

ECDV 1974 $ 90,000 Life House, Inc - Futures Program

ECDV 1634 $ 140,000 Work True North Goodwill-Work
Readiness & Advancement

ECDV 9746 $ 90,000 Family Freedom Center -START
Business Incubator

ECDV 10389 $ 35,000 Divine Konnections- Heather's Happy
Days Daycare

PUBLIC FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

PFAC TBD $ 162,000 ASI Duluth, Inc -Pine Grove Elevator
Rehab Project

PFAC 3300 $ 143,000 PAVSA-Facility Rehabilitation and
Plaza Revitalization



PFAC

PFAC

PFAC

PSVC

PSVC

PSVC

PSVC

PSVC

PSVC

PSVC

PSVC

PSVC

PSVC

PSVC

PSVC

TBD

8212

TBD

Attachment 1

$ 44,650 City of Duluth- Roots of Revitalization:
Street Trees in Downtown Duluth

$ 30,000 Zeitgeist- Hillside Proud, 6th Ave E
Revitalization Project

$ 95,000 UGM and HRA -Mission
Engagement Center

PUBLIC SERVICE PROJECTS

10338

1974

1244

6915

1244A

1226

2509

12448

2511

10389

2109

1734

$ 15,000 Union Gospel Mission-UGM Food
Programming

$ 33,000 Life House -Basic Needs

$ 90,000 CHUM- Duluth Hunger Project

$ 20,000 One Roof -Tenant Landlord Connection

$ 25,000 CHUM- Steve O’Neal Apt. Childcare

$ 40,000 Center City Housing Corporation

Family Supportive Housing

$ 20,000 Safe Haven Shelter Program —
Shelter for Battered Women

$ 30,000 CHUM Homeless Services — CHUM

$ 10,000 The Salvation Army- Family Supportive
Housing

$ 25,000 Divine Konnections- DKI Supportive

Housing Program

$ 20,000 Minnesota Assistance Council for
Veterans-Comprehensive  Services
for Homeless Veterans

$ 24,000 Housing & Redevelopment Authority -
Coordinated Entry



Attachment 1

PLANNING/PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION
ADMC ADO1 $ 470,000 CDBG Program Administration
CDPM TBD $ 53,500 CDPM Project Management




