

Attachment 1

2026 CITY OF DULUTH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM
FUND 262, AGENCY 020, OBJECT 5434 PROJECT CD26CD

<u>PROJECT</u>	<u>ACTIVITY</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>VENDOR/PROJECT</u>
<u>HOUSING PROJECTS</u>			
HOUS	TBD	\$ 202,350	City of Duluth-Affordable Housing Site Preparation
HOUS	TBD	\$ 95,000	WLS Habitat for Humanity -Smithville Affordable Home Ownership
HOUS	6915	\$ 209,000	One Roof Community Housing-Community Land Trust: Acquisition
HOUS	9378	\$ 85,500	Family Rise Together-Park Place Duluth
<u>ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS</u>			
ECDV	2264	\$ 24,000	Entrepreneur Fund- Growing Neighborhood Businesses
ECDV	9378	\$ 30,000	Family Rise Together- CM Solutions Culinary Entrepreneurship
ECDV	1974	\$ 90,000	Life House, Inc - Futures Program
ECDV	1634	\$ 140,000	Work True North Goodwill-Work Readiness & Advancement
ECDV	9746	\$ 90,000	Family Freedom Center -START Business Incubator
ECDV	10389	\$ 35,000	Divine Konnections- Heather's Happy Days Daycare
<u>PUBLIC FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS</u>			
PFAC	TBD	\$ 162,000	ASI Duluth, Inc -Pine Grove Elevator Rehab Project
PFAC	3300	\$ 143,000	PAVSA-Facility Rehabilitation and Plaza Revitalization

Attachment 1

PFAC	TBD	\$ 44,650	City of Duluth- Roots of Revitalization: Street Trees in Downtown Duluth
PFAC	8212	\$ 30,000	Zeitgeist- Hillside Proud, 6th Ave E Revitalization Project
PFAC	TBD	\$ 95,000	UGM and HRA -Mission Engagement Center

PUBLIC SERVICE PROJECTS

PSVC	10338	\$ 15,000	Union Gospel Mission-UGM Food Programming
PSVC	1974	\$ 33,000	Life House -Basic Needs
PSVC	1244	\$ 90,000	CHUM- Duluth Hunger Project
PSVC	6915	\$ 20,000	One Roof -Tenant Landlord Connection
PSVC	1244A	\$ 25,000	CHUM- Steve O'Neal Apt. Childcare
PSVC	1226	\$ 40,000	Center City Housing Corporation Family Supportive Housing
PSVC	2509	\$ 20,000	Safe Haven Shelter Program – Shelter for Battered Women
PSVC	1244B	\$ 30,000	CHUM Homeless Services – CHUM
PSVC	2511	\$ 10,000	The Salvation Army- Family Supportive Housing
PSVC	10389	\$ 25,000	Divine Konnections- DKI Supportive Housing Program
PSVC	2109	\$ 20,000	Minnesota Assistance Council for Veterans-Comprehensive Services for Homeless Veterans
PSVC	1734	\$ 24,000	Housing & Redevelopment Authority - Coordinated Entry

Attachment 1

PLANNING/PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION

ADMC	AD01	\$ 470,000	CDBG Program Administration
CDPM	TBD	\$ 53,500	CDPM Project Management